

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 & 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12666/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2008 in WP No. 2471/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S.RAYMOND LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With vacating of order of stay of arrest and appln. for urgent listing and office
report)

Date: 20/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.
Mr. V.Sridharan, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Chandrashekharan, ASG,
Mr. C.Hari Shankar, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev K.Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERHeard learned counsel for the parties.
The Special leave petition is disposed of
directing deposit of Rs. 8,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight
Crores only) within a period of eight weeks with the
concerned authority. It

-2-

is stated that show cause notice has already been
issued and response thereto has been filed by the
petitioners. It would be appropriate if the
proceedings pursuant to show cause notice are
disposed of early.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master